VERSARAM
ELECTROMECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
AND SCREW SUPPORTS
73
ELECTROMECHANICAL LINEAR
ACTUATORS
OVERVIEW OF THE PRODUCT

GKB
CLEVIS ROD
ORDER CODE
-  -  -  -  -  -
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
1. Model
M100 - Basic model
M205 - In line reducer  mount
M501 - Parallel motor mount
M505 - Integrated  bevel gear box
M601 - Right angle gear box and mount
M605 - In-line motor mount
2. Size
F16 - 16 mm dia. screw
F20 - 20 mm dia. screw
F30 - 30 mm dia. screw
F40 - 40 mm dia screw
F50 - 50 mm dia screw
3. Screw
KGT - Ballscrew x Pitch
TR - Trapezoidal x Pitch
4. Stroke
(mm) - specials  upon request
5. Accessories
SA - Without any
BP - Top plate
GKB/GK - Clevis rod
GIR - Ball joint
6. Other
MGK - Tipping motor flange + coupling
BB - Tipping flange (confirm position)
SB - Tipping supports
7. Special
0 - None
S - Special
Precision Technology 74
DESIGNACION
3
( ) ( )
( )
ELECTROMECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
   GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
LIFE
DEFINITION
The life of an actuator is dependant on the life of the screw. It is the number of complete cycles in
time that an actuator can perform. It is represented by Lc.
DEFINITION OF THE
AVERAGE LOAD
It is the load that corresponds to the average of the different loads during one cycle. It is
represented by Cm.
AVERAGE
LOAD ESTIMATE
The load C  can vary during the cycle and the distance the load is applied for varies
(S). In order to calculate the average load the following  formula is used:
3 Where: C1, C2, ... = Constant load in N, for
Cm =
C13  x S1 + C23  x S2 +
...
S1 + S2 + ...
travel  S1, S2, ...
S = Travel in mm.
LIFE
ESTIMATES
The life of a screw in complete cycles, i.e. both directions, will be primarily determined by the screw’s
pitch, the travel, the dynamic load and the average load.
The life of a ball-screw can be calculated from the dynamic load and the travel.
Lc  =
500.000 x P C
x
S Cm
Where: Lc = Life in complete cycles (one cycle is defined as movement in both
directions)  P = Screw pitch in mm.
S = Travel in mm.